
Base Case Gas Supply  :  IRP Year 1
Mdth  :  Wellhead

Nomination Group Jun-11 Jul-11 Aug-11 Sep-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Apr-12 May-12 Total
100D24CBFR 19.7 19.6 18.8 13.5 19.2 17.9 19.0 18.9 18.8 18.7 18.0 17.9 220.0
100MXHWAP1-3 126.0 123.3 119.9 83.0 116.6 111.0 113.1 111.5 110.0 108.5 103.6 102.4 1328.9
100MXHWAP2 30.1 29.1 28.3 19.2 26.8 25.5 25.0 24.5 24.0 23.6 22.4 22.4 300.9
100MXMOSU 35.1 34.7 34.4 34.0 33.7 33.4 33.0 32.7 32.4 32.1 31.8 31.5 398.8
100MXMUSCOMP 8.9 8.7 8.4 5.8 8.0 7.3 7.6 7.5 7.3 7.2 6.8 6.7 90.2
100MXPDW1A1B 38.7 38.2 0.0 26.5 37.5 16.1 37.0 36.7 36.4 36.2 34.7 34.5 372.5
100MXPDWMT 195.5 188.6 182.4 176.7 171.6 166.8 162.4 158.4 154.6 151.1 147.8 144.7 2000.6
100MXPDWPLT2 228.5 224.8 221.4 181.4 215.0 212.1 209.3 206.6 204.0 201.5 192.4 196.8 2493.8
100MXPDWPLT3 165.6 162.6 159.9 152.6 154.8 152.4 150.1 148.0 145.9 143.9 138.8 140.2 1814.8
100PC SGRLF 110.0 103.5 0.0 71.1 91.4 18.1 95.2 93.4 91.7 90.2 85.7 84.5 934.8
100PCCBFR 64.6 64.2 61.8 44.4 63.1 58.5 62.3 62.0 61.6 61.2 58.8 58.5 721.0
100PCNBXCAMP 7.5 7.2 0.0 5.2 7.4 3.2 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.2 6.9 6.9 73.3
100PCNOBXFLD 0.1 3.6 0.0 2.6 2.3 0.6 3.6 3.6 3.5 3.5 3.4 3.4 30.2
100PCWHWA 94.5 93.5 92.5 91.6 90.6 89.7 88.8 87.9 87.0 86.2 85.3 84.5 1072.1
100PCWWILSON 29.2 29.0 10.7 20.0 28.4 12.2 28.0 27.8 27.6 27.5 26.4 26.2 293.0
ACEJDPC 23.2 23.0 22.7 22.5 22.3 22.1 21.9 21.6 21.4 21.3 21.1 20.9 264.0
BIRCH CREEK 238.6 236.5 234.8 233.1 231.5 229.8 228.2 226.6 225.0 223.4 221.9 220.4 2749.8
BKSPR UNIT 6 3.6 3.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.4 41.8
BRADYD24 46.2 45.7 45.1 44.6 44.1 43.3 42.9 42.4 41.9 41.5 41.0 40.6 519.3
BRADYTAPJACK 6.7 6.6 6.5 6.4 6.3 6.3 6.2 6.1 6.0 5.9 5.8 5.7 74.5
BRFD24M 3.5 3.5 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 40.0
BRFD24Q 393.9 382.7 372.5 363.1 354.4 346.3 338.7 331.7 325.0 318.8 312.9 307.3 4147.3
BRFD24QMT 32.3 31.9 31.5 31.1 30.7 30.4 30.0 29.7 29.3 29.0 28.7 28.4 363.0
BRFD24W 107.2 105.7 104.3 102.9 101.5 100.2 98.9 97.7 96.5 95.3 94.2 93.1 1197.5
BRFPCQ 55.1 54.6 54.1 53.6 53.1 52.6 52.2 51.7 51.3 50.8 50.4 50.0 629.5
BRFPCW 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.5 19.3
CBU BUFFER 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 10.2
CBU CAT 1 58.8 58.5 58.1 57.7 57.4 57.0 56.7 56.4 56.0 55.7 55.3 55.0 682.6
CBU CAT 2-3 522.2 512.5 503.6 495.4 487.7 480.4 473.6 467.0 460.8 454.9 449.2 443.7 5751.0
CCRUNITSWEX 425.0 416.8 409.2 402.1 395.4 389.1 383.1 377.4 371.9 366.7 361.7 357.0 4655.4
DRYPINEY6 3.9 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 44.6
DRYPINEYUNIT 36.9 36.4 35.8 35.3 34.8 34.3 33.8 33.3 32.9 32.5 32.0 31.6 409.6
FOGARTYPC 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 8.9
HIAWATH DEEP 39.1 38.9 38.6 38.4 38.2 37.9 37.7 37.4 37.2 37.0 36.7 36.5 453.6
ISLAND129 151.5 150.2 148.9 147.6 146.4 145.2 144.0 142.9 141.7 140.6 139.5 138.5 1737.0
JHNRDG46-17 4.2 4.1 4.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.9 3.9 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.7 47.3
JOHNSONRIDGE 7.2 7.2 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.9 6.9 6.8 6.8 84.1
KINNEY FLD 63.3 62.3 59.4 42.4 59.7 55.1 58.3 57.6 57.0 56.4 53.9 53.5 678.9
LEUCITE PC 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 4.8
MESA 1199.6 1178.9 1159.7 1141.9 1125.1 1104.0 1089.1 1075.1 1061.6 1048.5 1036.2 1024.3 13244.0
MIDBAXCOMP 5.4 5.4 0.0 3.7 5.3 2.3 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.0 5.0 52.9
RABBITMTN 5.9 5.9 0.0 4.2 3.8 1.0 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.7 5.5 5.4 54.8
SBX SWEET 7.7 7.7 7.6 7.5 7.5 7.4 7.4 7.3 7.2 7.2 7.1 7.1 88.7
SBXSOUR 16.4 16.2 0.0 11.2 15.9 6.9 15.7 15.6 15.5 15.4 14.8 14.7 158.3
TRAIL 275.0 266.4 258.7 251.7 245.3 239.5 234.1 229.0 224.4 220.0 215.9 212.0 2872.0
WAMSUTTER 3.8 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.4 43.2
z ND 2011 471.9 644.2 783.7 1255.8 1347.6 1708.8 1588.1 1653.5 1877.2 1857.2 1831.5 1835.2 16854.7

5365.9 5447.3 5302.7 5709.0 5909.5 6053.4 6021.8 6026.3 6190.8 6115.5 6010.8 5974.5 70127.5

Mdth  :  Reservoir
Storage Withdrawals Jun-11 Jul-11 Aug-11 Sep-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Apr-12 May-12 Total

Chalk Creek 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 19.6 321.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 340.6
Clay Basin 30.6 67.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 737.1 6140.9 4076.4 2464.6 0.0 15.7 13532.8
Coalville 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 360.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 360.2
Leroy 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.8 887.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 909.8

30.6 67.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 779.5 7709.1 4076.4 2464.6 0.0 15.7 15143.4

Exhibit 9.83



Base Case Gas Supply  :  IRP Year 1
Mdth  :  Wellhead

Source Jun-11 Jul-11 Aug-11 Sep-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Apr-12 May-12 Total
d - Spot 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1777.4 0.0 0.0 3416.4 375.7 907.2 3515.4 7.6 9999.7
d - SpotKR 0.0 294.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 1224.8 1550.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3069.3
d - SpotKRCG 0.0 0.0 0.0 98.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 98.6
Spot-2-NPC 0.0 0.2 0.0 1.7 14.2 0.0 5.2 0.0 45.5 0.0 26.4 0.0 93.2
Spot-2-Wam 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.6 0.4 0.0 1.1 16.9 19.6 7.3 10.9 0.1 57.4
Spot 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.3 395.5 4.3 1653.1 419.4 2334.5 450.3 0.0 5275.4
SpotKR 0.0 0.0 0.0 301.1 293.1 50.0 220.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 254.0 0.0 1118.2
SpotKRCG 0.0 0.0 0.0 122.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 122.7
Existing 1 150.0 155.0 155.0 150.0 155.0 750.0 775.0 775.0 725.0 775.0 150.0 155.0 4870.0
Existing 2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 900.0 930.0 930.0 870.0 930.0 0.0 0.0 4560.0
Existing 3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 850.0 31.7 700.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1581.7
Existing 4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 155.0 155.0 145.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 455.0
Existing 5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 155.0 155.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 310.0
Rfp Contract 1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 390.0 930.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1320.0
Rfp Contract 2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 742.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 742.4
Rfp Contract 3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 140.0 155.0 0.0 135.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 430.0
Rfp Contract 4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 155.0 0.0 135.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 290.0
Rfp Contract 5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 85.0 0.0 135.0 0.0 130.0 5.0 355.0
Rfp Contract 6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 300.0 310.0 310.0 0.0 0.0 146.6 0.0 1066.6
Rfp Contract 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1470.3 1550.0 0.0 1350.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4370.3
Rfp Contract 8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 850.0 0.0 953.5 0.0 1397.6 50.0 3251.1
Rfp Contract 9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 40.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 40.0
Rfp Contract 10 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 280.0 310.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 590.0
Rfp Contract 11 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 280.0 310.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 590.0
Rfp Contract 12 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 280.0 310.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 590.0

150.0 450.2 155.0 674.7 2258.4 6460.6 10353.0 7483.1 6008.7 4954.0 6081.2 217.7 45246.6

Mdth  :  Reservoir
Storage Injections Jun-11 Jul-11 Aug-11 Sep-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Apr-12 May-12 Total
Chalk Creek 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 72.4 238.6 19.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 330.6
Clay Basin 1640.8 2300.9 2222.8 1937.9 1803.2 1646.2 465.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 2221.7 1097.3 15336.0
Coalville 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.6 93.4 199.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 393.1
Leroy 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 152.7 302.3 22.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 477.8

1640.8 2300.9 2222.8 2038.5 2121.7 2386.2 507.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 2221.7 1097.3 16537.5

Exhibit 9.84



Base Case Gas Supply  :  IRP Year 2
Mdth  :  Wellhead

Nomination Group Jun-12 Jul-12 Aug-12 Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Apr-13 May-13 Total

100D24CBFR 16.3 0.6 0.6 0.6 17.3 16.6 17.1 17.0 15.3 16.8 15.7 16.1 150.0
100MXHWAP1-3 98.8 3.4 3.4 3.4 101.1 100.2 102.6 101.7 91.1 100.0 92.8 95.4 893.9
100MXHWAP2 21.3 16.9 0.7 0.7 22.8 22.0 22.8 22.8 20.6 22.8 21.3 22.0 216.7
100MXMOSU 28.0 28.7 28.5 27.4 28.1 27.0 27.8 27.6 24.8 27.2 26.2 27.0 328.3
100MXMUSCOMP 5.9 0.2 0.2 0.2 6.3 6.0 6.2 6.1 5.5 6.1 5.6 5.8 54.1
100MXPDW1A1B 33.4 1.2 1.2 1.2 34.5 34.5 35.6 35.4 31.8 34.9 32.4 33.4 309.5
100MXPDWMT 125.3 128.4 127.5 122.4 125.5 120.5 123.5 122.7 110.0 120.9 116.2 119.4 1462.3
100MXPDWPLT2 167.6 165.9 5.7 134.5 175.6 168.7 173.1 171.9 154.2 169.6 157.7 162.3 1806.8
100MXPDWPLT3 119.0 122.2 4.0 12.5 125.2 120.2 123.3 122.5 109.9 120.8 112.3 115.6 1207.5
100PC SGRLF 81.7 2.8 2.8 2.8 84.5 84.5 87.3 87.3 78.9 87.3 81.7 84.5 766.1
100PCCBFR 53.1 1.8 1.8 1.8 55.9 54.1 55.6 55.3 49.6 54.6 50.9 52.4 486.9
100PCNBXCAMP 6.7 0.2 0.2 0.2 6.9 6.9 7.1 7.1 6.4 7.1 6.6 6.8 62.2
100PCNOBXFLD 3.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 2.6 2.7 3.1 3.1 2.8 3.0 2.8 2.9 26.3
100PCWHWA 73.7 75.5 75.0 71.9 73.7 70.8 72.6 72.0 64.6 71.0 68.2 70.1 859.1
100PCWWILSON 23.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 24.3 24.1 24.8 24.6 22.1 24.3 22.6 23.2 216.1
ACEJDPC 18.6 19.1 19.0 18.3 18.7 18.0 18.5 18.4 16.5 18.2 17.5 18.0 218.8
BIRCH CREEK 194.7 201.2 6.5 187.9 199.4 191.6 196.6 195.4 175.3 192.8 179.3 184.6 2105.3
BKSPR UNIT 6 3.0 3.1 3.1 3.0 3.0 2.9 3.0 3.0 2.7 2.9 2.8 2.9 35.4
BRADYD24 28.2 28.5 27.9 26.4 26.6 25.2 25.4 24.9 22.0 23.9 22.7 23.1 304.8
BRADYTAPJACK 5.0 5.1 5.0 4.8 4.8 4.6 4.7 4.6 4.1 4.5 4.3 4.4 55.9
BRFD24M 2.8 2.9 2.9 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.8 2.8 2.5 2.7 2.6 2.7 33.0
BRFD24Q 267.1 273.8 271.9 261.0 267.6 257.0 263.5 261.6 234.6 257.9 247.9 254.7 3118.6
BRFD24QMT 24.7 25.3 25.1 24.0 24.6 23.7 24.2 24.1 21.6 23.7 22.8 23.4 287.2
BRFD24W 81.8 83.9 83.3 80.0 82.1 78.8 80.9 80.3 72.1 79.2 76.2 78.3 956.9
BRFPCQ 44.5 45.6 45.3 43.5 44.6 42.8 43.9 43.7 39.2 43.0 41.4 42.5 520.0
BRFPCW 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.3 15.6
CBU BUFFER 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 8.6
CBU CAT 1 49.3 50.6 50.3 48.3 49.6 47.6 48.9 48.6 43.6 47.9 46.1 47.4 578.2
CBU CAT 2-3 388.8 398.6 396.0 380.1 389.9 374.4 384.1 381.5 342.1 376.1 361.7 371.7 4545.0
CCRUNITSWEX 311.7 319.5 317.3 304.5 312.3 299.8 307.5 305.3 273.8 301.0 289.4 297.3 3639.4
DRYPINEY6 3.1 3.2 3.2 3.0 3.1 3.0 3.1 3.0 2.7 3.0 2.9 3.0 36.3
DRYPINEYUNIT 27.6 28.3 28.1 27.0 27.7 26.6 27.3 27.1 24.3 26.7 25.7 26.4 322.8
FOGARTYPC 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.5 0.6 0.5 0.6 7.0
HIAWATH DEEP 33.0 33.8 33.6 32.3 33.2 31.9 32.8 32.6 29.3 32.2 31.0 31.9 387.6
ISLAND129 122.6 125.7 125.0 120.0 123.2 118.3 121.5 120.7 108.3 119.1 114.6 117.8 1436.8
JHNRDG46-17 3.3 3.4 3.4 3.2 3.3 3.2 3.3 3.2 2.9 3.2 3.1 3.2 38.7
JOHNSONRIDGE 6.6 6.8 6.7 6.4 6.6 6.3 6.5 6.4 5.7 6.3 6.0 6.2 76.5
KINNEY FLD 47.0 1.6 1.6 1.6 48.2 47.8 49.0 48.7 43.7 48.0 44.6 45.9 427.7
LEUCITE PC 0.4 0.4 0.0 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.3 4.1
MESA 1012.8 1035.4 1024.2 981.0 1003.5 961.5 983.6 974.3 871.6 956.4 917.1 939.0 11660.4
MIDBAXCOMP 4.5 0.2 0.2 0.2 4.7 4.6 4.7 4.7 4.2 4.7 4.3 4.5 41.5
RABBITMTN 4.8 0.2 0.2 0.2 4.9 4.7 4.9 4.9 4.4 4.8 4.5 4.6 43.1
SBX SWEET 6.8 7.0 6.9 6.7 6.8 6.5 6.7 6.6 5.9 6.5 6.3 6.4 79.1
SBXSOUR 13.3 0.5 0.5 0.5 13.7 13.6 14.0 13.9 12.4 13.7 12.7 13.1 121.9
TRAIL 185.2 189.9 188.6 181.1 185.8 178.4 183.0 181.8 163.1 179.3 172.5 177.2 2165.9
WAMSUTTER 3.2 3.3 3.3 3.1 3.2 3.1 3.1 3.1 2.8 3.0 2.9 3.0 37.1
z ND 2011 1122.0 1076.3 1035.4 998.7 965.0 934.2 906.1 880.1 856.0 833.6 812.7 793.0 11213.1
z ND 2012 1061.4 962.2 1285.1 1368.1 1421.7 1546.5 1864.0 1837.1 1878.0 1916.1 2021.4 2212.7 19374.3

5937.9 5486.9 5254.9 5501.2 6167.9 6121.1 6503.1 6422.5 6055.7 6399.8 6312.7 6578.7 72742.4

Mdth  :  Reservoir
Storage 

Withdrawals
Jun-12 Jul-12 Aug-12 Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Apr-13 May-13 Total

Chalk Creek 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 286.4 34.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 321.0
Clay Basin 57.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 405.5 32.6 1568.7 4929.3 2714.4 3802.3 0.0 89.1 13599.6
Coalville 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 411.7 0.0 308.7 0.0 0.0 720.4
Leroy 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 443.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 443.5

57.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 405.5 32.6 1568.7 6070.9 2749.0 4111.0 0.0 89.1 15084.5

Exhibit 9.85



Base Case Gas Supply  :  IRP Year 2

Mdth  :  Wellhead
Source Jun-12 Jul-12 Aug-12 Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Apr-13 May-13 Total

d - Spot 0.0 0.0 150.0 0.0 1396.5 2155.0 1787.2 11.5 252.9 846.9 3714.8 0.0 10314.8

d - SpotKR 0.0 14.7 14.7 4.7 0.0 1371.9 1550.0 1550.0 1400.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5906.0

d - SpotKRCG 0.0 0.0 0.0 32.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 32.5

Spot-2-NPC 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.8 0.0 1.0 5.7 0.0 4.6 0.0 41.2 0.0 54.0

Spot-2-Wam 0.1 0.0 1.8 0.3 4.2 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.2 16.1 12.8 0.0 37.5

Spot 0.0 0.0 150.0 0.0 150.0 1017.3 821.9 182.3 116.2 1041.4 1019.6 0.0 4498.7

SpotKR 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.0 0.0 10.0 310.0 0.0 271.3 0.0 283.3 0.0 884.6

SpotKRCG 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.2

Exisiting 1 150.0 155.0 155.0 150.0 155.0 750.0 775.0 775.0 700.0 775.0 150.0 155.0 4845.0

Exisiting 2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 850.0 1550.0 700.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3100.0

Future Contract 1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 155.0 155.0 140.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 450.0

Future Contract 2 0.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 0.0 145.0 155.0 155.0 140.0 0.0 145.0 0.0 755.0

Future Contract 3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 300.0 310.0 310.0 280.0 0.0 146.6 0.0 1346.6

Future Contract 4 0.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 0.0 1454.0 1550.0 1550.0 1400.0 0.0 1450.0 0.0 7554.0

150.1 224.7 527.2 267.5 1705.7 7204.2 8270.8 6238.8 5406.2 2679.4 6963.3 155.0 39792.9

Mdth  :  Reservoir

Storage Injections Jun-12 Jul-12 Aug-12 Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Apr-13 May-13 Total
Chalk Creek 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 82.8 238.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 321.0

Clay Basin 2091.4 2170.6 2022.6 1798.0 338.0 1597.6 76.5 0.0 112.5 0.0 2451.4 1900.4 14559.0

Coalville 0.0 0.0 0.0 129.5 27.4 203.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 360.2

Leroy 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 343.1 543.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 887.0

2091.4 2170.6 2022.6 1927.5 791.3 2583.0 76.5 0.0 112.5 0.0 2451.4 1900.4 16127.2

Exhibit 9.86



Normal Case  :  IRP Year 1
Mdth  :  Wellhead

Nomination Group Jun-11 Jul-11 Aug-11 Sep-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Apr-12 May-12 Total
100D24CBFR 19.7 19.6 19.4 18.7 19.2 19.1 19 18.9 18.8 18.7 18.6 18.5 228.2
100MXHWAP1-3 126 123.3 120.8 114.7 116.6 114.8 113.1 111.5 110 108.5 107.2 105.9 1372.4
100MXHWAP2 30.1 29.1 28.3 26.5 26.8 25.5 25 24.5 24 23.6 23.2 22.8 309.4
100MXMOSU 35.1 34.7 34.4 34 33.7 33.4 33 32.7 32.4 32.1 31.8 31.5 398.8
100MXMUSCOMP 8.9 8.7 8.4 7.9 8 7.8 7.6 7.5 7.3 7.2 7 6.9 93.2
100MXPDW1A1B 38.7 37.2 1.2 36.5 37.5 37.2 37 36.7 36.4 36.2 35.9 35.7 406.2
100MXPDWMT 195.5 188.6 182.4 176.7 171.6 166.8 162.4 158.4 154.6 151.1 147.8 144.7 2000.6
100MXPDWPLT2 228.5 224.8 221.4 210.9 215 212.1 209.3 206.6 204 201.5 199.1 196.8 2530.0
100MXPDWPLT3 165.6 162.6 159.9 153.1 154.8 152.4 150.1 148 145.9 143.9 142 140.2 1818.5
100PC SGRLF 104.7 103.5 3.4 96.4 99.2 97.1 95.2 93.4 91.7 90.2 88.7 87.3 1050.8
100PCCBFR 64.6 64.2 61.4 61.3 63.1 62.7 62.3 62 61.6 61.2 60.9 60.5 745.8
100PCNBXCAMP 7.5 7.2 0.2 7.1 7.4 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.1 80.0
100PCNOBXFLD 3.3 3.6 0.1 1.2 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 36.6
100PCWHWA 94.5 93.5 92.5 91.6 90.6 89.7 88.8 87.9 87 86.2 85.3 84.5 1072.1
100PCWWILSON 29.2 28.3 0.9 27.7 28.4 28.2 28 27.8 27.6 27.5 27.3 27.1 308.0
ACEJDPC 23.2 23 22.7 22.5 22.3 22.1 21.9 21.6 21.4 21.3 21.1 20.9 264.0
BIRCH CREEK 238.6 236.5 234.8 233.1 231.5 229.8 228.2 226.6 225 223.4 221.9 220.4 2749.8
BKSPR UNIT 6 3.6 3.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.4 41.8
BRADYD24 46.2 45.7 45.1 44.6 44.1 43.3 42.9 42.4 41.9 41.5 41 40.6 519.3
BRADYTAPJACK 6.7 6.6 6.5 6.4 6.3 6.3 6.2 6.1 6 5.9 5.8 5.7 74.5
BRFD24M 3.5 3.5 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 40.0
BRFD24Q 393.9 382.7 372.5 363.1 354.4 346.3 338.7 331.7 325 318.8 312.9 307.3 4147.3
BRFD24QMT 32.3 31.9 31.5 31.1 30.7 30.4 30 29.7 29.3 29 28.7 28.4 363.0
BRFD24W 107.2 105.7 104.3 102.9 101.5 100.2 98.9 97.7 96.5 95.3 94.2 93.1 1197.5
BRFPCQ 55.1 54.6 54.1 53.6 53.1 52.6 52.2 51.7 51.3 50.8 50.4 50 629.5
BRFPCW 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.5 19.3
CBU BUFFER 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 10.2
CBU CAT 1 58.8 58.5 58.1 57.7 57.4 57 56.7 56.4 56 55.7 55.3 55 682.6
CBU CAT 2-3 522.2 512.5 503.6 495.4 487.7 480.4 473.6 467 460.8 454.9 449.2 443.7 5751.0
CCRUNITSWEX 425 416.8 409.2 402.1 395.4 389.1 383.1 377.4 371.9 366.7 361.7 357 4655.4
DRYPINEY6 3.9 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 44.6
DRYPINEYUNIT 36.9 36.4 35.8 35.3 34.8 34.3 33.8 33.3 32.9 32.5 32 31.6 409.6
FOGARTYPC 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 8.9
HIAWATH DEEP 39.1 38.9 38.6 38.4 38.2 37.9 37.7 37.4 37.2 37 36.7 36.5 453.6
ISLAND129 151.5 150.2 148.9 147.6 146.4 145.2 144 142.9 141.7 140.6 139.5 138.5 1737.0
JHNRDG46-17 4.2 4.1 4.1 4 4 4 3.9 3.9 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.7 47.3
JOHNSONRIDGE 7.2 7.2 7.1 7.1 7.1 7 7 7 6.9 6.9 6.8 6.8 84.1
KINNEY FLD 63.3 62.3 19.4 58.5 59.7 59 58.3 57.6 57 56.4 55.8 55.3 662.6
LEUCITE PC 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 4.8
MESA 1199.6 1178.9 1159.7 1141.9 1125.1 1104 1089.1 1075.1 1061.6 1048.5 1036.2 1024.3 13244.0
MIDBAXCOMP 5.4 5.2 0.2 5.1 5.3 5.3 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.1 5.1 57.5
RABBITMTN 5.5 5.9 0.2 2 5.9 5.9 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.7 5.7 5.6 59.8
SBX SWEET 7.7 7.7 7.6 7.5 7.5 7.4 7.4 7.3 7.2 7.2 7.1 7.1 88.7
SBXSOUR 16.4 15.7 0.5 15.5 15.9 15.8 15.7 15.6 15.5 15.4 15.3 15.2 172.5
TRAIL 275 266.4 258.7 251.7 245.3 239.5 234.1 229 224.4 220 215.9 212 2872.0
WAMSUTTER 3.8 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.4 43.2
z ND 2011 471.9 644.2 783.7 1255.8 1347.6 1708.8 1588.1 1653.5 1877.2 1857.2 1831.5 1835.2 16854.7

5363.4 5444.9 5259.8 5865.3 5920.7 6207.0 6021.8 6026.3 6190.8 6115.5 6036.2 5989.0 70440.7

Mdth  :  Reservoir
Storage Withdrawals Jun-11 Jul-11 Aug-11 Sep-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Apr-12 May-12 Total

Chalk Creek 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 321.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 321.0
Clay Basin 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6199.3 4666.6 2553.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 13419.1
Coalville 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 360.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 360.2
Leroy 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 887.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 887.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6199.3 6234.8 2553.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 14987.3

Exhibit 9.87



Normal Case  :  IRP Year 1

Mdth  :  Wellhead
Source Jun-11 Jul-11 Aug-11 Sep-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Apr-12 May-12 Total

d - Spot 43.7 77.5 4.3 391.5 3392.3 3623.4 1513.0 2147.8 2051.3 1417.2 3646.5 0.0 18308.5

Spot-2-NPC 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.4 0.0 61.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 76.6

Spot-2-Wam 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.5 0.0 18.2 15.4 3.9 5.3 0.1 0.0 49.4

Spot 549.7 73.6 0.0 0.0 150.0 1313.8 1243.9 3460.6 3762.9 2948.5 71.7 1.2 13575.9

SpotKR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 454.3 0.0 310.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 764.3

Existing 1 150.0 155.0 155.0 150.0 155.0 750.0 775.0 775.0 725.0 775.0 150.0 155.0 4870.0

Existing 2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 900.0 930.0 930.0 870.0 930.0 0.0 0.0 4560.0

Existing 3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 155.0 155.0 145.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 455.0

Existing 4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 155.0 155.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 310.0

Rfp Contract 1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 300.0 310.0 310.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 920.0

743.4 306.1 159.3 541.5 4173.5 6887.2 5471.3 7948.8 7558.1 6076.0 3868.3 156.2 43889.7

Mdth  :  Reservoir

Storage Injections Jun-11 Jul-11 Aug-11 Sep-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Apr-12 May-12 Total
Chalk Creek 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 149.6 161.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 310.9

Clay Basin 2411.2 2318.4 2102.2 1890.0 1830.3 1366.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 553.0 947.3 13419.3

Coalville 0.0 0.0 0.0 131.2 258.9 2.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 393.0

Leroy 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 455.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 455.0

2411.2 2318.4 2102.2 2021.2 2693.8 1531.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 553.0 947.3
14578.2

Exhibit 9.88
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